| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark O |
|--|---|
| Please record the attached document, | Attorncy Docket No. <u>129628.01</u> |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do | cument: 2 |
| I. A. Name of conveying parties: Manabu MATSUBARA Hirofumi TAKASUKA Akira MATSUURA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJITSU TEN LIMITED 2-28, GOSHO-DORI 1-CHOME HYOGO-KU, KOBE-SHI HYOGO, JAPAN |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) altached? □Yes ⊠ No |
| B. Execution Date: (ALL) February 9, 2007. | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. <u>11/600,160</u> | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attac | _ <u></u> |
| C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE CONTROL SYST</u> | EM AND VEHICLE CONTROL APPARATUS |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fec (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA, 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. |
| Stutement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. | |
| James A. Olift Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046 | Date: <u>February 16, 2007</u> |

Dute

Date

| | | | | the state of the state of the state of the |
|--|--|--|---|---|
| | | | ASSIGNMEN | NT . |
| | | | () <u>Manabu MATSUBA</u> R | A (5) |
| | (1-8 | (1-8) Insert Name(s) | (2) <u>Hirofumi TAKASU</u> | KA (6) |
| | of Inventor(s) | (3) <u>Akira MATSUURA</u> | (7) | |
| | | | (4) | (8) |
| | -0. | | In consideration of the sum o paid to each of the undersigned, each under set over to | f one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration risigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and |
| | Annia | | | |
| (10) Insert Address of Assignee | | Insert Address of Assignee | (9) FUJITSU TEN LIMITE | <u>D</u> |
| | . | (10) <u>2-28, Gosho-dori 1-cho</u> n | ne, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan | |
| | (11) | Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND VEHICLE CONTROL APPARATUS | |
| | | | (Altorney Docket No. <u>129628.01</u> |) |
| on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of | | | | d an application for patent in the United States of America |
| | | Application | on February 9; 20 | <u>07</u> |
| (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 11/600;160 Gled applications Gled | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | filedNovember 16, 2006 | |
| elair reexa Pater full ri and a | 2) spplie: Assigne 3) ns or pr 4) aminati 5) its of the ight to grees the | Each undersigned agrees ation or continuation or divise in every way possible in a Each undersigned agrees rovisions of the Internations Each undersigned agrees on a grant of a valid United Each undersigned authorise United States resulting freenews the cutter interest he tat this assignment is binding. | to execute all papers necessary in connection wision thereof, or any patent or reissue application blaining evidence and going forward with such it of execute all papers and documents and perform I Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary patent to the Assignce. | any act which may be necessary in connection with yor similar agreements. essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or alent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters essignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has will not execute, any agreements in conflict because will not execute, any agreements in conflict because. |
| | יו מו | itness whereof, executed I | y the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the | undersigned name(s). |
| Date | _Fe | <u>bruary 9, 200</u> | 7 Inventor Signature <u>Mana</u> | bu. Marubara (STAL) |
| Date | _Fe | bruary <u>9,7200</u> | $Marr = F_{rr}$ | MATSUBARA (SEAL) |
| Pute | <u>F</u> e | bruary 9; 200 | <u> </u> | mi TAKASUKA |
| . | This a | ssignment should preferable | <u></u> | MATSUURA (SEAL) |
| If neither | r, then | il should be signed before a | be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within t t least two witnesses who also sign here: | MATSUURA he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. |

Witness

Witness